MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL
Ordinary Meeting of the Council
Tuesday, 24 January 2023 at 7.30 pm on Zoom
Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

Welcome and apologies:

Resignation of Cllr Frank Ross

Flood prevention: events of 30 December 2022

CCWEL update, including:

outcome of 14 December 2022 meeting at Roseburn Gardens

potholes and cracked slabs

re-opening of Murrayfield Place

reinstatement of Russell Road junction

new pedestrian crossings at Roseburn Bar, Tesco and Stanhope Street
return of bus stops

Rejuvenating Roseburn

Corstorphine Community Centre - Sian McSorley

Minutes of 13 December 2022 meeting and Matters Arising, including:

Consultation Hub

CityFibre inspection of Wester Coates and Ormidale Terrace
Christmas tree events

access for emergency vehicles during BT Murrayfield events
relocation of speed camera on Corstorphine Road

MCC noticeboard at Balgreen Tunnel

Friends of Roseburn Park update, including:

completion of cafe
cycling safety

Councillors’ reports, including:

5g telecoms mast at 11 Succoth Gardens
Roseburn School landscape project
blocked culverts, including at Baird Grove

Traffic and Transport, including:

Ellersly/Kinellan road safety
bus priority

Planning and Licensing updates, including:

draft objection procedure

37 Corstorphine Road

9 Kinellan Road

signage at Tesco Extra

13 Ravelston Park

Eco house at Saughtonhall Avenue

Police report

Treasurer’s Report

Social Engagement

Any Other Competent Business
Next meeting: Tuesday, 7 March 2023 on Zoom.

7.30

7.32

7.35

7.50

8.20

8.30

8.40

8.50

9.00

9.05

9.15

9.20

9.25

9.30



