MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL Ordinary Meeting of the Council

Tuesday, 24 January 2023 at 7.30 pm on Zoom Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1.	Welcome and apologies:	7.30
2.	Resignation of Cllr Frank Ross	7.32
3.	Flood prevention: events of 30 December 2022	7.35
4.	 CCWEL update, including: outcome of 14 December 2022 meeting at Roseburn Gardens potholes and cracked slabs re-opening of Murrayfield Place reinstatement of Russell Road junction new pedestrian crossings at Roseburn Bar, Tesco and Stanhope Street return of bus stops Rejuvenating Roseburn 	7.50
5.	Corstorphine Community Centre - Sian McSorley	8.20
6.	 Minutes of 13 December 2022 meeting and Matters Arising, including: Consultation Hub CityFibre inspection of Wester Coates and Ormidale Terrace Christmas tree events access for emergency vehicles during BT Murrayfield events relocation of speed camera on Corstorphine Road MCC noticeboard at Balgreen Tunnel 	8.30
7.	Friends of Roseburn Park update, including: completion of cafecycling safety	8.40
8.	Councillors' reports, including: • 5g telecoms mast at 11 Succoth Gardens • Roseburn School landscape project • blocked culverts, including at Baird Grove	8.50
9.	Traffic and Transport, including: • Ellersly/Kinellan road safety • bus priority	9.00
10.	Planning and Licensing updates, including: draft objection procedure 37 Corstorphine Road 9 Kinellan Road signage at Tesco Extra 13 Ravelston Park Eco house at Saughtonhall Avenue	9.05
11.	Police report	9.15
12.	Treasurer's Report	9.20
13.	Social Engagement	9.25
	Any Other Competent Business Next meeting: Tuesday, 7 March 2023 on Zoom.	9.30